

PARTS REFERENCE

REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
2	2M1012P	5/16" x 3/4", Hex Bolt	2
3	B-6298	3/8" x 3-3/4", Hex Bolt	1
4	30M1000P	5/16", Hex Nut	12
5	40M1000P	5/16", Lock Washer	12
6	45M1111P	5/16" Flat Washer	24
7	B-3034-10	Clevis	1
8	B-6288-10	Lock Bar	1
9	B-3303	Spring Handle	1
10	B-6299	3/8", Keps Nut	2
11	B-3308-10	Axle Support Bracket	1
12	B-3520-10	Lock bracket	1
13	B-3861	Hitch Pin, 1/2" x 2-1/2"	1
14	B-4305	Retainer Ring, 3/4"	2
15	B-5606	Machine Bushing	6
17	B-7097B-BH	Bed	1
18	B-6957-10	Drawbar	1
19	B-7092	Wheel	2
20	B-6967	Axle	1
21	B-6978-01	Wheel Spacer	2
22	B-1674P	5/16", Lock Nut	2
23	B-1675P	3/8", Lock Nut	1
24	B-8026-10	Longitudinal Support	2
25	D-146P	Hairpin Cotter, 1/8"	1
26	20M1020P	5/16" x 1-1/4", Rd Head	12
27	L-1744-3	Pack Code Label	1
28	B-7086	Caution label	1
29	B-7084	Warning label	1

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY:

- * 1/2" wrench (2)
- * 9/16" wrench (2)
- * Pliers
- * Flat Head Screwdriver

CART ASSEMBLY

When assembling the cart, do the following:

Do not discard the inner packing sleeve. A template can be cut from the sleeve to make dividers for the cart.

Place pieces of carton under the cart bed to avoid scratches.

Put all bolt heads to the inside of the cart bed.



Installation Questions?

Missing Parts?

Replacement Parts?

**DON'T GO BACK
TO THE STORE!**

Please call Customer Service
Department Toll Free
877.728.8224 or
customerservice@brinly.com



This symbol will help to point out important safety precautions throughout this manual. It means - ATTENTION!
BECOME ALERT! Your safety is involved.

EXPLODED REFERENCE

